      ECBM-15W Wireless charging Alarm User Manual      页 次：第 1
页 共 2 页
Thanks for choosing us; this is a smart phone 15W /3coils wireless charger.
Please kindly read the user manual before using and keep it for future reference.
Specification
TYPE-C Input：12V/2A
Wireless Output (Standard Model): 5W for all Qi standard wireless RX
Wireless Output (Fast Model): 7.5W for IPHONE
Wireless Output (Fast Model): 10W for Samsung
Wireless Output (Fast Model): 15W for Qi EPP certificate Mobiles
3 Coils: 1 Coil* 3
Charging distance: ≤ 8mm
Frequency: 115KHZ - 205KHZ
Standard: Qi1.3.2
Conversion Rate for wireless charging: up to 80%
LED Panel for status indicator
Product Size: L*W*H=125*60*10mm
Product Outline and Power Supply
① M button; ② + button; ③ – button , operating button.
④ USB-A output port: Output 5V/2A
     ECBM-15W Wireless charging Alarm User Manual    页 次：第 2
页 共 2 页
Notes:
1. Do not squeeze or collied.
2. Do not disassemble or throw into fire or water, to avoid causing a short circuit leakage.
3. Do not use wireless charger in severely hot, humid or corrosive environments, to avoid circuit damage and
occur leakage phenomenon.
4. Do not place too close with magnetic stripe or chip card (ID card, bank card, etc.) to avoid magnetic failure.
5. Please keep the distance at least 20cm between implantable medical devices (pacemakers, implantable cochlear,
etc.) and the wireless charger, to avoid potential interference with the medical device.
6. To take care of the children, to ensure that they won't play the wireless charger as a toy, to avoid unnecessary
accidents.
7. Please keep the charger away from water or other.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equip
ment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.
FCC ID: 2BBPJ-ECBM-15W